
CERTIFICATE 

STATE OF WISCONSIN 

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS: 

I, Marlene A. Cummings, Secretary of the Wisconsin Department of 

Regulation and Licensing and custodian of the official records of the 

Department, do hereby certify that the annexed rules were duly approved 

and adopted by the Department of Regulation and Licensing on the 27th 

day of May, 1993. 

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the 

original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and . 

of the whole of such original. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have 
hereunto set my hand and affixed the 
official seal of the Department at 
1400 East Washington Avenue, 
Madison, Wisconsin this 27th day of 
May, 1993. 

Marlene A. Cummings I 
Secretary 
Department of Regulation 
and Licensing 

RECEI\lED 

~~.~1~==-
Rev/sor of Statutes 

Bureau 



STATE OF WISCONSIN 
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ORDER OF THE IN THE MATTER OF RULE-MAKING 
PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION 
AND LICENSING 

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 
ADOPTING RULES 

(CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 92-204) 

An order of the Department of Regu1ation and Lieensing to repea1 RL 4.03 (2); 
to renumber RL 4.03 (3), (4) and (5); to amend Figure 4.04 (4); and to ereate 
RL 4.04 (5) of the administrative eode re1ating to fees for examinations and 
reexaminations, fees for proetoring examinations, and refund fees. 

Analysis prepared by the Department of Regu1ation and Lieensing. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ANALYSIS 

Statutes authorizing promu1gation: ss. 15.08 (5) (b), 227.11 (2), 
440.03 (2), 440.06 and 440.07 (3), Stats., and s. 440.05 (1) as 
amended by SECTION 3291 of 1991 Wiseonsin Aet 39. 

Statutes interpreted: ss. 440.03 (2) and 440.05 (1), Stats. 

Seetion RL 4.04 (5) is ereated re1ating to fees for proetoring examinations 
for Wiseonsin applieants who are app1ying for a eredential in another state. 

The fees for anima1 teehnieians, nursing home administrafors and pharmaeists 
are updated to refleet inereased charges by the test provider. The fee for a 
newexamination for physieians, SPEX, is added. The fee for physieian's 
assistants is amended to eomp1y with 1991 Wiseonsin Aet 39. 

TEXT OF RULE 

SECTION 1. RL 4.03 (2) is repea1ed. 

SECTION 2. RL 4.03 (3), (4) and (5) are renumbered (2), (3) and (4). 

SECTION 3. Figure 4.04 (4) is amended to read: 

Examination 

ACCOUNTANT 

ANIMAL 
TECHNICIAN 

FIGURE 4.04 (4) 

Examination Part 

Examination For 
Aeeounting Ethics 

Comp1ete Examination 

National 
Praetiea1 and State Law 
Praetiea1 
State Law 

Initia1 
Fee 

$ 40 

90 

1 

Fee For 
Reexamination 

$ 30 

68 
30 



PHARMACIST 

PHYSICAL 
THERAPIST 

PHYSICIAN 

PHYSICIAN'S 
ASSISTANT 

PODIATRIST 

PRIVATE 
DETECTIVE 

Comp1ete Examination ~78 288 
National Association of 

Boards of Pharmacy Licensing 
Examination (NABPLEX) 

Federa1 Drug Law 
State Jurisprudence 
State Pharmacy Laboratory 
State Practice of Pharmacy 
Three State Exams Above 120 

Only 

Comp1ete Examination 130 
Written 
State Law Examination 40 

Comp1ete Examination 460 
Federated Licensing Exami-

nation (FLEX)-Comp1ete 
FLEX-Part 1 
FLEX-Part 2 
State Law Examination 116 
Specia1 Purpose 
Examination (SPEX) 

Comp1ete Examination 
State Law Examination 

Comp1ete Examination 
Ora1s 

Comp1ete Examination 
Written State Examination 

78 

153 

PRIVATE PRACTICE Ethics 
SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 

59 

PSYCHOLOGIST Comp1ete Examination 193 
Examination for Professiona1 

Practice of Psycho1ogy 
(EPPP) 

Ethics 78 

REAL ESTATE Appraiser Standards 40 
APPRAISER 

RESPIRATORY CARE 
PRACTITIONER 

State Law 
Examination 

VETERINARIAN Comp1ete Examination 
C1inica1 Competency (CCT) 
National Board (NBE) 
State Law Examination 

40 

215 

75 

3 

168 
38 48 
30 
68 
30 

108 
30 

438 
238 
293 

30 

30 

68 

30 

30 

153 
30 

30 

30 

93 
118 

30 



CORRESPONDENCE/MEMORANDUM STATE OF WISCONSIN 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

May 27, 1993 

Gary Pou1son 
Assistant Revisor of Statutes 

Pame1a Haack, Administrative Assistant 
Department of Regulation and Licensing 

Final Ru1emaking Order 

RECEIVED 

MAY 271993 
Revisor of Statutes 

Bureau 

Ageney: DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 

Clearlnghouse Rule: 92·204 

Attached is a copy and a certified copy of a fina1 order adopting rules. 
Wou1d you please pub1ish these rules in the code. 

Please stamp or sign a copy of this letter to acknowledge receipt. 

Thank you. 


