CR92-204

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Marlene A. Cummings, Secretary of the Wisconsin Department of Regulation and Licensing and custodian of the official records of the Department, do hereby certify that the annexed rules were duly approved and adopted by the Department of Regulation and Licensing on the 27th day of May, 1993.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at 1400 East Washington Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin this 27th day of May, 1993.

Marlene A. Cummings

Secretary

Department of Regulation

and Licensing

RECEIVED

MAY 27 1993

Revisor of Statutes
Bureau

	MOTMG	, דידר	MIN	KEGOTATION	Or	DELVETTENT
·						

IN THE MATTER OF RULE-MAKING : ORDER OF THE

PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE : DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION : ADOPTING RULES

AND LICENSING : (CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 92-204)

ORDER

An order of the Department of Regulation and Licensing to repeal RL 4.03 (2); to renumber RL 4.03 (3), (4) and (5); to amend Figure 4.04 (4); and to create RL 4.04 (5) of the administrative code relating to fees for examinations and reexaminations, fees for proctoring examinations, and refund fees.

Analysis prepared by the Department of Regulation and Licensing.

ANALYSIS

Statutes authorizing promulgation: ss. 15.08 (5) (b), 227.11 (2), 440.03 (2), 440.06 and 440.07 (3), Stats., and s. 440.05 (1) as amended by SECTION 3291 of 1991 Wisconsin Act 39.

Statutes interpreted: ss. 440.03 (2) and 440.05 (1), Stats.

Section RL 4.04 (5) is created relating to fees for proctoring examinations for Wisconsin applicants who are applying for a credential in another state.

The fees for animal technicians, nursing home administrators and pharmacists are updated to reflect increased charges by the test provider. The fee for a new examination for physicians, SPEX, is added. The fee for physician's assistants is amended to comply with 1991 Wisconsin Act 39.

TEXT OF RULE

SECTION 1. RL 4.03 (2) is repealed.

SECTION 2. RL 4.03 (3), (4) and (5) are renumbered (2), (3) and (4).

SECTION 3. Figure 4.04 (4) is amended to read:

FIGURE 4.04 (4)

Examination	Examination Part	Initial Fee	Fee For Reexamination
ACCOUNTANT	Examination For Accounting Ethics	\$ 40	\$ 30
ANIMAL TECHNICIAN	Complete Examination	150 <u>160</u>	
National	National Practical and State Law	90	78 <u>88</u>
			68 30

PHARMACIST	Complete Examination National Association of Boards of Pharmacy Licen Examination (NABPLEX) Federal Drug Law State Jurisprudence State Pharmacy Laboratory State Practice of Pharmacy Three State Exams Above Only	sing	288	168 38 30 68 30	<u>48</u>
PHYSICAL THERAPIST	Complete Examination Written State Law Examination	130 40		108 30	
PHYSICIAN	Complete Examination Federated Licensing Examination (FLEX)-Complete FLEX-Part 1 FLEX-Part 2 State Law Examination	460 116		438 238 293 30	
	Special Purpose Examination (<u>SPEX</u>)	<u>303</u>		<u>293</u>	
PHYSICIAN'S ASSISTANT	Complete Examination State Law Examination	40	44	30	
PODIATRIST	Complete Examination Orals	78		68	
PRIVATE DETECTIVE	Complete Examination Written State Examination	153		30	
PRIVATE PRACT		59		30	
PSYCHOLOGIST	Complete Examination Examination for Professiona Practice of Psychology	193 al			
	(EPPP) Ethics	78	•	153 30	
REAL ESTATE APPRAISER	Appraiser Standards	40		30	
RESPIRATORY CA	ARE State Law Examination	40		30	
VETERINARIAN	Complete Examination Clinical Competency (CCT) National Board (NBE) State Law Examination	215 75		93 118 30	
	Dearc Law Bramtmacton	, ,			

CORRESPONDENCE/MEMORANDUM

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DATE:

May 27, 1993

TO:

Gary Poulson

Assistant Revisor of Statutes

RECEIVED

MAY 27 1993

FROM:

Pamela Haack, Administrative Assistant

Department of Regulation and Licensing

Revisor of Statutes Bureau

SUBJECT:

Final Rulemaking Order

Agency: DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING

Clearinghouse Rule: 92-204

Attached is a copy and a certified copy of a final order adopting rules. Would you please publish these rules in the code.

Please stamp or sign a copy of this letter to acknowledge receipt.

Thank you.